

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8064 of 2025

**With
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 3 of
2025**

**In CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8064 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8064 of 2025**

=====

FENIL BHARATBHAI SHAH

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS NALINI S LODHA(2128) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 17.11.2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

MAYA