

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8064 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 4 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8064 of 2025

=====

FENIL BHARATBHAI SHAH
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
ARJUN R SHETH(7589) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MS NALINI S LODHA(2128) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 23/12/2025
ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to show the name of learned counsel Mr. Pradip B. Bhate in place of learned counsel Mr. Ankit Shah for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

List on 08.01.2026.

ABHISHEK/SB-4

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)